

University of Zagreb

# Senate

Class: 012-03/17-02/15 Registration number: 380-020/173-17-1 Zagreb, 28 September 2017

In accordance with Article 21, paragraph 1, point 3 of the Statute of the University of Zagreb, at its 15th extraordinary session in academic year 348 (2016/2017), held on 28 September 2017, the Senate of the University of Zagreb adopted the following

# DECISION

## ON THE AMENDMENTS TO THE STATUTE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB

#### Article 1

In the Statute of the University of Zagreb, adopted by the Senate of the University of Zagreb on 25 February 2005 at its 10th session in academic year 336, and amended by the Senate Decision on Amendments to the Statute of the University of Zagreb of 20 October 2009 at the 1st session held in the academic year 341 and on 10 November 2015 at the 3rd session held in academic year 347, paragraph 3 of Article 2 of the Statute is amended to replace the address of the registered office "Trg Maršala Tita" with the new address "Trg Republike Hrvatske".

#### Article 2

The remaining text of the Statute of the University of Zagreb remains unchanged.

## Article 3

This Decision shall enter into force 15 days from the date of its publication on the University's website.

#### Rector:

Prof. Damir Boras, PhD

University of Zagreb, p.p. 407, Trg Republike Hrvatske 14, HR - 10000 Zagreb tel: +385 (0)1 4564 255; fax: +385 (0)1 4564 108 e-mail: rector@unizg.hr, url: www.unizg.hr The Decision to amend the Statute of the University of Zagreb was published on 29 September 2017.